Tremco AVC Membrane

Self-adhered Air Vapour Control Membrane for Roofing Assemblies

DESCRIPTION

Tremco's AVC Membrane is a 1mm (40mils) self-adhered air and vapour control membrane consisting of a self-adhering SBS rubberized asphalt laminated to a tough, slip resistant, cross laminated polyethylene surface film.

BASIC USE

Tremco's AVC Membrane is designed for application to the structural deck or subdeck and will adhere to concrete, metal, wood and exterior grade sheathing panels as part of a roofing membrane assembly. Tremco AVC Membrane an be applied as low as -10°C.

It is important to ensure proper detailing of the AVC Membrane at all roof penetrations, joints, roof/wall transitions and continuity with the wall air barrier.

PACKAGING

Tremco's AVC Membrane is available in 0.9 x 22.9 metres (3' x 75') rolls.

Preparation: Remove all dirt, dust and other loose debris from the surface. All surfaces must be sound, clean, dry and free of contamination (including grease and oil) and free of sharp protrusions, fins and voids.

Apply Tremco AVC Membrane Primer or Tremco AVC Membrane Primer (WB) at a rate of approximately 6 m²/litre (250 ft²/gal), depending on porosity and texture. Allow primer to dry prior to installing the AVC Membrane.

Application: Cut the membrane into manageable lengths of 3-4 metres (approx 10-15 ft). Beginning at the low point, roll out and align membrane and proceed in shingle fashion. Carefully remove, at a 90° angle, the release sheet on the underside. Replace the membrane with the exposed rubberized asphalt adhesive onto the deck and press firmly into place ensuring positive contact and removing air pockets.

Repeat process by overlapping additional membranes at least 75mm (3") along the sides and at least 150mm (6") at end laps.

Apply TremLar Vertical Grade, Polyroof SF or other Tremco pre-approved sealant at all penetrations, lap joints not oriented to shed water and T-joints.

Tremco AVC Membrane

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

PROPERTY	TYPICAL VALUE	TEST METHOD
Tensile Strength	4378 N/m (25 lb/in)	ASTM D 2523
Tensile Strength-Facer	34.5 MPa (5000 psi)	ASTM D 412
Tensile Strength-Membrane	4.3 MPa (625 psi)	ASTM D 412
Adhesion to Plywood	1050 N/m (6 lb/in)	ASTM D 903
Permeance	0.05 perms (max)	ASTM E 96
Thermal Stability (Sag 93°C)	Pass	ASTM D 1970
Elongation (Adhesive)	250%	ASTM D 412
Low Temperature Flexibility (-32°C)	Unaffected	ASTM D 1970
Resistance to Water Leakage	Pass	ASTM D 7349

CODES & APPROVALS

MAINTENANCE

PRECAUTIONS

TECHNICAL SUPPORT

TREMCO

Roofing & Building Maintenance www.tremcoroofing.com 3735 Green Road Beachwood, Ohio 44122 1.800.852.6013

50 Beth Nealson Drive Toronto, Ontario M4H 1M6 1.800.668.9879 Tremco Roofing & Building Maintenance is a part of the Tremco Construction Products Group

Current Approvals:



Your local Tremco Roofing sales representative can provide you with effective maintenance procedures which may vary, depending upon specific conditions. Periodic inspections, early repairs and preventative maintenance are all part of a sound roof program.

Users must read container labels and Safety Data Sheets for health and safety precautions prior to use.

Your local Tremco Roofing sales representative, working with the Technical Service Staff, can help analyze conditions and needs to develop recommendations for special applications.

Tremco is a US Registered trademark of Tremco Incorporated.

Tremco is a US Registered trademark of Tremco Incorporated. The information provided on this data page supersedes all previous data concerning this product and its application. The Statements provided concerning the materials shown are intended solely as a general guide for material usage and are believed to be true and accurate. Since the manner of use is beyond our control, Tremco DOES NOT MAKE NOR DOES IT AUTHORIZE ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE, OR ANY OTHER WARRANTY, GUARANTTE OR REPRESENTATION, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THIS MATERIAL EXCEPT THAT IT CONFORMS TO TREMCO'S PRODUCT SAMPLE. Buyer and user accept the product under those conditions and assume the risk of any failure, injury of person or property and loss or liability resulting from the handling, storage or use of the product, whether or not it is handled, stored, used in accordance with directions or specifications. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL TREMCO'S LIABILITY IS LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES ARISING FROM ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY. IN ALL CASES, TREMCO'S LIABILITY IS LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES ARISING FROM ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY. IN ALL CASES, TREMCO'S LIABILITY IS LIMITED, AT TREMCO'S OPTION, TO THE REPLACEMENT OF GOODS, OR THEIR VALUE, PROVEN TO BE DEFECTIVE IN MANUFACTURING.